## 4551508DB STRUCTURES FOUNDATIONS. COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

## Rudy Powell 414-4280

Comment: (12-9-13) This change needs to be made to the design-build version also.

Response: Done.

## Shailesh Patel D5 Const. 386-943-5347 shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (1-8-14)

In the second paragraph: The fluid sampling interval "not exceeding 30 feet up the shaft," may not be clear in some cases. Some Mast Arm shafts are less than 20 feet deep. Is the intent to only require one sample for shafts less than 30 feet deep? Suggest adding a requirement that at least 2 samples be taken regardless of the shaft length.

Response: This comment is out of the scope of the proposed change. In any case, one sample (from within 1" from the bottom) will be sufficient for shafts less than 30 ft in depth. No Change made.